# OP \$240.00 30442

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674943

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Assocation	FORMERLY successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank	09/16/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vita Foods Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2222 W. Lake Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Virginia Honey Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2222 W. Lake Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	The Halifax Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2222 W. Lake Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044240	VITA
Registration Number:	1087024	VITA
Registration Number:	2888823	VITA CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2845534	ATLANTIC BAY CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3742233	SCORNED WOMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0709

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77765247	VITA FOODS	
Serial Number:	77765249	THE FLAVOR OF LIFE	
Serial Number:	77765401		
Serial Number:	77765333	VIRGINIA BRAND	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163634677

**Email:** dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73878-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Release of TM and Patents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0710

## RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is in relation to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated March 5, 2010 (the "Security Interest"), by and between Vita Foods Products, Inc. ("VFP"), a Nevada corporation, Virginia Honey Company, Inc. ("Virginia Honey"), a Virginia corporation and indirect subsidiary of VFP, along with The Halifax Group, Inc. ("Halifax Group"), a Georgia corporation and indirect subsidiary of VFP (VFP, Virginia Honey, and Halifax Group collectively the "Grantors"), and Fifth Third Bank, National Association, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinois corporation (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantors granted a continuing security interest to Grantee in certain trademarks and patents, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Grantee, on May 27, 2010, by entering into the Security Interest;

WHEREAS, Grantee recorded the Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, against the following trademark registration numbers: 3044240, 1087024, 2888823, 2845534, and 3742233; along with the following trademark serial numbers: 77765247, 77765249, 77765401, and 77765333, at Reel 4213 Frame 0940, each as further defined on Schedule A below; and

WHEREAS, Grantee intends to release all liens, encumbrances, and obligations (the "Security Interest") against the aforementioned registration and serial numbers.

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantee releases and forever discharges the Security Interest and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interest it may have upon the trademarks set forth herein.

BY: FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Date: September 6,2021

Name: Alara Alara VIII Position: Series VIII Position:

	Schedule A		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number	3044240	VITA	
Registration Number	1087024	VITA	
Registration Number	2888823	VITA CLASS	
Registration Number	2845534	ATLANTIC BAY CLASSIC	
Serial Number	77765247	VITA FOODS	
Serial Number	77765249	THE FLAVOR OF LIFE	
Serial Number	77765401		
Registration Number	3742233	SCORNED WOMAN	
Serial Number	77765333	VIRGINIA BRAND	

Classification: Internal Use

RECORDED: 09/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0711